

TOWN OF DAY

COUNTY OF SARATOGA
1650 NORTH SHORE ROAD, HADLEY, NY 12835
PHONE: (518) 696-3789 FAX: (518) 696-5391

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

SPECIAL MEETING TOWN BOARD MEETING January 31, 2024 AGENDA

The purpose of this special meeting today is to put forward a resolution for approval of the purchase of highway equipment. The sand screener on two trucks are no longer operable and Highway Superintendent Leonard Allen needs to expedite an order that requires Town Board approval.

Highway Superintendent Allen to address the Board with further detail for the record.

PUBLIC INPUT

Please check www.townofday.com for final agenda and updates. Each Regular Meeting of the Town Board will have fifteen (15) minutes set aside for public input, to allow members of the public to address the Board on matters relating to the Town of Day. This timeframe may be extended at the discretion of the Board. Each speaker shall state their name prior to addressing the Board and shall be granted the floor for a single time frame of up to five (5) minutes. All remarks shall be directed to the Town Board as a body and not at a specific individual, staff or member of the public. The Board asks that members of the public respect the opportunity of the speaker at the podium to be heard, and asks that the public refrain from conducting side meetings within the meeting room. The Board thanks everyone in attendance for their understanding and also for their desire to actively participate in the Town decision making process.

Resolution to grant Town Highway Superintendent permission to order the sand screener from Steel Sales, Inc. in the amount of \$6,494.08. This will come from account number DA5142.4.

MOTION to adopt resolution by Roll Call Vote

The next regular Town Board meeting will be on February 12, 2023 at 7:00pm.

MOTION to Adjourn